

## प्रधान आयकर निदेशक (अण्वे), चण्डीगढ़ Principal Director of Income Tax (Inv.), Chandigarh

आयकर भवन, सेक्टर 2, पंचकूला-134112

Aayakar Bhawan, Sector 2, Panchkula - 134112 E-mail:dirinvehd-itax@nic.in, Phone: 0172-2582408, Fax: 0172-2587535

F. No. Pr.DIT/INV/CHD/2021-22/ 6 3

Dated 01 12 21:

## **Corrigendum**

## INVITING TENDERS FOR RENOVATION WORK IN BASEMENT

This office has invited tenders for renovation work in basement vide this office letter no. 1543 dated 18.11.2021. Due to less numbers of tenders received the schedule for inviting the tender has been extended with the approval of e-tendering committee.

The tender documents and detailed terms and conditions for the above can be obtained from the O/o Pr. Director of Income Tax (Inv.), Aayakar Bhawan, Sector-2, Panchkula -134112 on any working day or alternatively, it can be downloaded from the Department's websites <a href="www.ccit.nwr.cps.org">www.ccit.nwr.cps.org</a>, and <a href="www.tenderwizard.com/">www.tenderwizard.com/</a> <a href="mailto:lncometax">lncometax</a>. Last date for obtaining the tender documents from the office of the undersigned and submitting EMD is 09.12.2021(06:00PM). Last date for uploading/ submitting the tender documents is 10.12.2021(03:00 PM). The tender shall be opened on 10.12.2021 at 4:00 PM.

(Ankur Alya., IRS)

Addl. Director of Income Tax (Inv.), -cum- chairman E-Tendering Committee

O/o Pr. Director of Income Tax (Inv.)

Chandigarh.